WALL-STATE
1Y FESTIVAL

Pennsylvania Music
Educators Association

www.PMEA.net/allstate

2024 Concert Band Schedule

Wednesday, April 17, 2024

5:30 pm- 8:00 pm Registration at Springhill Suites- 2087 Interchange Rd. Erie

7:45 pm- 8:00 pm
8:30 pm- 9:30 pm
8:30 pm- 8:50 pm
9:00 pm- 9:30 pm
10:00 pm

Thursday, April 18,

DINNER will NOT be provided. Once the Director has registered

student(s), they are NOT permitted to leave the facility. POOLS are
closed.

CB large instruments are to be loaded into the equipment truck for FHS
WELCOME Ensemble Chair Announcements by sections in Lobby
WIND Section in LOBBY

BRASS and PERCUSSION in LOBBY

Chaperones room checks/ Nurse medications.

2024

6:30 am-8:45 am
9:15 am

9:30 am

10:00 am

10:15 am

10:30 am
1:00 pm
1:45 pm
3:30 pm
5:30 pm
6:15 pm
6:30 pm
7:30 pm
9:15 pm
10:00 pm

Breakfast/medication distributed at hotel

Concert Band Buses arrive at Springhill Suites.

Concert Band Buses depart for Fairview HS - 7466 McCray Rd.Fairview
Concert Band Buses arrive at Fairview HS snack upon arrival
Concert Band Rules outlined by Host including Emergency Exits

and procedures, Restroom sign outs, performing ensemble signouts.
Concert Band Conductor introductions. Rehearsal begins.

Lunch

Rehearsal with percussion sectional in band room

approximate snack time

Dinner

Load busses for departure to Convention Center

Depart for Convention Center

Concert by the US Jazz Ambassadors/ Erie Convention Center
Buses depart from Convention Center to Springhill Suites
Chaperones room checks/ Nurse medications.



Educators Association

WALL-STATE Pennsylvania Music
Y FESTIVAL

www.PMEA.net/allstate

FRIDAY, April 19, 2024

6:30 am - 8:45 am
9:15 am
9:30 am
10:00 am
1:00 pm
1:45 pm
3:00 pm
5:00 pm
6:15 pm
6:45 pm
7:30 pm
9:30 pm
10:00 pm

Breakfasts at Hotels/ Medications distributed

Buses arrive at 9:15 am/ Springhill Suites.

Buses depart for Fairview HS, snack upon arrival

Rehearsal begins

Lunch

Rehearsal

approximate snacktime

Dinner and load large equipment onto truck

Depart for Warner Theater

Concert Band (will unload equipment and large instruments)
CONCERT Contemporary A Cappella and Jazz Ensembles
Buses depart to Springhill Suites

Chaperones room checks/ Nurse medications,final instructions

SATURDAY, April 20,2024

6:00 am- 7:00 am
6:30 am- 7:00 am

6:30 am- 7:10 am
7:00 am
7:15 am
8:00 am- 9:00 am
9:10 am

11:00 am- 12:30 pm

Breakfast/medication distributed at hotel

Load Luggage (Luggage will not be unloaded from the Warner
Theatre until after Concert Band Sound Check

HOTEL CHECK OUT

BUSES arrive Springhill Suites

BUSES depart for Warner Theatre

Final Sound Check/ Photo at 9:00 am

Concert Band students unload luggage and go to the
designated Holding Room with snacks.

CONCERT Orchestra and Concert Band



