

www.PMEA.net/allstate

## 2024 Concert Band Schedule

## Wednesday, April 17, 2024

5:30 pm- 8:00 pm	Registration at Springhill Suites- 2087 Interchange Rd. Erie
	DINNER will <b>NOT</b> be provided. Once the Director has registered
	student(s), they are NOT permitted to leave the facility. POOLS are
	closed.
7:45 pm- 8:00 pm	CB large instruments are to be loaded into the equipment truck for FHS
8:30 pm- 9:30 pm	WELCOME Ensemble Chair Announcements by sections in Lobby
8:30 pm- 8:50 pm	WIND Section in LOBBY
9:00 pm- 9:30 pm	BRASS and PERCUSSION in LOBBY
10:00 pm	Chaperones room checks/ Nurse medications.

# Thursday, April 18, 2024

6:30 am-8:45 am	Breakfast/medication distributed at hotel
9:15 am	Concert Band Buses arrive at Springhill Suites.
9:30 am	Concert Band Buses depart for Fairview HS - 7466 McCray Rd.Fairview
10:00 am	Concert Band Buses arrive at Fairview HS snack upon arrival
10:15 am	Concert Band Rules outlined by Host including Emergency Exits
	and procedures, Restroom sign outs, performing ensemble signouts.
10:30 am	Concert Band Conductor introductions. Rehearsal begins.
1:00 pm	Lunch
1:45 pm	Rehearsal with percussion sectional in band room
3:30 pm	approximate snack time
5:30 pm	Dinner
6:15 pm	Load busses for departure to Convention Center
6:30 pm	Depart for Convention Center
7:30 pm	Concert by the US Jazz Ambassadors/ Erie Convention Center
9:15 pm	Buses depart from Convention Center to Springhill Suites
10:00 pm	Chaperones room checks/ Nurse medications.



www.PMEA.net/allstate

#### FRIDAY, April 19, 2024

6:30 am - 8:45 am	Breakfasts at Hotels/ Medications distributed
9:15 am	Buses arrive at 9:15 am/ Springhill Suites.
9:30 am	Buses depart for Fairview HS, snack upon arrival
10:00 am	Rehearsal begins
1:00 pm	Lunch
1:45 pm	Rehearsal
3:00 pm	approximate snacktime
5:00 pm	Dinner and load large equipment onto truck
6:15 pm	Depart for Warner Theater
6:45 pm	Concert Band (will unload equipment and large instruments)
7:30 pm	CONCERT Contemporary A Cappella and Jazz Ensembles
9:30 pm	Buses depart to Springhill Suites
10:00 pm	Chaperones room checks/ Nurse medications, final instructions

## SATURDAY, April 20,2024

6:00 am- 7:00 am	Breakfast/medication distributed at hotel
6:30 am- 7:00 am	Load Luggage (Luggage will not be unloaded from the Warner
	Theatre until after Concert Band Sound Check
6:30 am- 7:10 am	HOTEL CHECK OUT
7:00 am	BUSES arrive Springhill Suites
7:15 am	BUSES depart for Warner Theatre
8:00 am- 9:00 am	Final Sound Check/ Photo at 9:00 am
9:10 am	Concert Band students unload luggage and go to the
	designated Holding Room with snacks.
11:00 am- 12:30 pm	CONCERT Orchestra and Concert Band